STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT oF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Oral Richardson OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
Wayne, W. Va. - e/o Mat Richardson P. 0. Box 4168, Charleston 4, W. Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
September 22, 1999
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
ko - District

Owens-Illinois GEB¥® Company and i
Libbey-Owens-Ford Glass Company yae

OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS

P. O. Box 4168, Charleston 4, W. Va.
ADDRESS Hoard-Baldwin Tract #ll

GENTLEMEN: S5 d.CALo/

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

County
38° 0

Well No__ o4 (Serial No. 1085) s.22.70 & 930.5

arm

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (er--as-t-he-e&se-maybe)—ander—gmnt—er-lease-dateL

December 17, 1936 madeby_H. Runmel Anderson & T. B. Jacksony, Sq. Comm.
Owens-Illinois Glass Co. & Libbey-Owens-Ford Glass Cozm d vecorded i th 23rd day

i December, 1936

,in the office of the County Clerk for said County in
Book__ 188 , page__ 133

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District

and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or

be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address_ day.= = before,

or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,
OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

WELL OPERATOR

P. 0. Box 4168

Address STREET
of CHARLESTON 4
Well Operator =
. St oF o 0872572023
WEST VIRGINIA
STATE
*Section 3 . ... If no guch objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of

ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location,

Y, 49 7 WAT-1229 PERMIT NUMBER
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' /\ OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

5793 MACCORKLE AVENUE

P..O. BOX 4158

CHARLESTON 4, WEST VIRGINIA

<10L0O>=>

September 22, 1959

W. Va. Department of Mines
0il1l & Gas Division
Charleston, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

We are submitting an application for a permit to
drill Well No. 54 (Serial No. 1085) on our Hoard-Baldwin
leasehold, situated in Stonewall District, Wayne County,
West Virginia.

Attached to the application is a plat showing the
proposed location of said well.

Yours very truly,

OWENS, LIBBEY-OWENS GAS DEPARTMENT

TSF/ed
Enclosures

ce: Mr. Oral Richardson

c/o Mr. Mat Richardson
Wayne, W. Va.

08/25/2023
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October 2, 1959
Owens Gus
Charleston, West Virginia
Dear Sirs:
Lt Enclosed are permits for drilling the following
Fermit No. Vell No. Fars District
WAY-1230 LS«1086 0. J. Spurlock Union
WAT~1229 DSu=-5~1085 HoardeBaldwin Truct #11 Stonewall
Very teuly yours,
Crauford L. Wilson, Director
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
3 4
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
1G/m
encls

ce 'h.mu. Pack, Inspector
Mr. R. C, Tucker, Assistant
State Geologist

08/25/2023

M’




@/ STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
) DEPARTMENT OF MINES
CHARLESTON

February L, 1960

C WWNW
O Atts Mo, A. He Suith
P il
Please send us two the conpletion
) Fermit o, Pam Melide. Disteist
WAY-1217 0s Ju Sparlock 3ebe, to. Union
HAY~1220 Oscar Ferguson Neo, Butler
WAV~ 1229 ardeal e Yo, Stonewall
f1
CRAMFCRD L. WILSGH, DIRECTOR

Hfo

08/25/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION /7

Quadrangle Wayne
Permit No.___Way-1229 WELL HRCORD Ol v Gos Wil ¥
e S (KIND)
Company_OWens, Libbey-Owens Gas Department TS A tha
Address. P+ 0o Box 4168, Charleston, W. Va. Tubing Drilling Well Kwehere
Farm_ _ Hoard-Baldwin Sins POCDLIL) =
Location (waters " tan "
Well No_Sh_zSQILAJ- #1085) Elev.930.5 DL '9" ueh :9" Baas of Evawe
District Stonewall County Wayne 1. - 1357'3 1375 Legicin Uyaddn Buwm
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. Hoard-Baldwin 10 Size of.
3x7TR 16
Address 8%
Mineral rights are owned by_OWens , Libbey-Owens Gas 6% Depthget - - -
Department Address 53/16 : 1397 - 1hok

Drilling commenced 10-19-59 331‘ ------ k5 15" Perf. WP—ML——
Drilling completed_ 11=13=59 2 Pert. bottom_ L3
Date Shot. From_ To. Liners Used_ Perf. top.
With Perf. bottom = -~
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch

/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume Big Lime 298 M cu.Ft.
Rock Pressure 285 1bs )-l-ll- hrs.

0il

bbls., 1st 24 hrs.

COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT_385_FEET__6.Q___INCHES

Fresh water 110, 235, 305 feet5-8 5 feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water__833, 950 feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hgl;c}tor Top Bottom oori]VgV(:::r g:‘f;g Remarks

Red Clay Red Sof't : © 20

Slate Grey Soft 20 T3

Slate Dark Soft 73 110 Water 110 2 BPH
Slate Light Soft 110 145

Sand White Soft 145 2ko Water 235 3 BPH
Slate Grey Soft 249 264

Sand White Soft 264 280

Slate White Soft 280 300

Sand White Soft 300 378 Water 305 4 BPH
Slate Dark Sof't 378 ¥ 385

Coal Black Soft 385 390

Sand White Med. 390 hak

Sand White Soft N 430 Installed 8|5/8" csg. at 424'9" on shoe
Slate Dark Soft 430 466

Sand White Soft 466 503

Slate Dark Soft 503 581

Sand White Soft 581 602 Water 585 2 BPH
Slate Dark Soft 602 717

Sand Light Soft 737 737

Slate Dark Soft 137 806

Salt Sand Grey Med. 806 841 Water 833 3 BPH
Sand Grey Med. 8kl 861

Sand Grey Hard 881 913

Sand Light Med. 913 992 Water 950 hole filling
Slate Dark Soft 992 1016

Sand Grey Med. 1016 1181

Sand White Med. 1181 1225

Sand White Hard 1225 1230 :
Sand Grey Hard 1230 12k 08/25/2023
Slate Dark Soft 124 1299

Sand White Hard 1299 1309

Slate Derk Soft 1309- 131k .

Little Lime| Dark Hard 1314 1335

Pencil Cave| Dark Soft 1335 1340 ‘

Big Lime Grey Hard 1340 1349 SIM 1349 = [Sand IM 1349

(Over)



Formation

Color

Hard or
Soft

Top /)

Bottom

0il, Gas
or Water

Depth
Found

Remarks

Big Lime
Big Lime

15

~¢ TN
)

j{ 7 S

ZaAin
—

Light
Lignt

LN

1:_31

X &

<& Lty W

a? SAZA-

1349
1358
T . D.

1358
1453

1453

Installed 7

Installed 33" tbg. at 1
with Larkin|Upside Down
in Hinderliter Head.

Gas 1429
Gas 1433
SIM 1453=Sand IM 145k
22/10 w 2 =|147MCF

Acidized well with 1000
acid - 640 flushing

% br" 6/10% 2 = T
3% hr: 24/1Q w 2 = 15k

Acidized Big Lime with 5
H V Acid

2000 gal pent Acid
640 Water pymped in by §
truck :

After bailing dry:
4 hrs. 55/1Q w 2 = 233M

7/10 w 2% =

Use for fin#l open flow

3 - 6 Hrs.

L)

csg. at 1358 on shoe

455"
Packer set

104M
169M

gal. 15%
vater.

00 gal

[alliburton

298
298 MCF

08

25/2023

APPROVED

A. H. Smith, Mgr.

Owens, Libbey-

Date_February 17,

. 1960

&R

8 wnt, Owner

(Title) !

Land, Engrg.-Geol.



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No '.JAY-1229 Qil or Gas Well Gas
(KIND)
2 Owens Libby Owens Gas Dept{ “*TUeine " | bRILLING o S PACKERS
Jompany.
P.0. Box 41608
Xddea. - Charleston, W. Va; S
. ; 16_ Kind of Packer________
Farm Hoard-Baldwin Tr. #11
13
fei = > 7 > 4
Well No.__24=SR=1085 s 8t (wood) Size of_Shoe=8L"
1 ?
District__ otonewall County_WVayne 814 L25 Depth 425
65 Pepthrets—cce——w
Drilling commenced 10-19-59
5 3/16.
Drilling completed Tetal depth = = Part. foh
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2= Péxt bottom. -

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch

Open flow after tubing___ /10ths Merec. in____Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top.

Perfibottem -

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED. SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure lbs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT_385 _rrer_ 00 INCHES
SN s SR feet foet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. _feet. feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names J. M, Green
Albert Miller
Remarks:
Drilling depth - 425'; running 8-1/4L" casing.
10-23-59 %/ }7%%

DATE

/4

O I TS



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA :

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No Well No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT. : COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer s 2 Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

08/25/2023
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FERC-121 92|E_@1§uu }!‘ ”5

1.0 AP! well number:
(If not available, leave blank. 14 digits.)

Sy

2.0 Type of determination being sought:
(Use the codes found on the front
of this form.)

[
47-099-1229 ' \X
108

Section of NGPA Category Code

rE,AFR 20 193

3.0 Depth of the deepest completion
location: (Only needed if sections 103
or 107 in 2.0 above.)

OIL & GAS UIVISIUN

v DEPT. oF MINE]

ul

4.0 Name, address and code number of

applicant: (35 letters per line Industrial Gas Corporation 009283
maximum. |f code number not Name N Seller Code
available, leave blank.) P. O, Box 1473
Street . .
Charleston ' WV 25325
City State Zip Code
5.0 Location of this well: [Complete (a)
or (b).] NA
(a) For onshore wells Field Name .
(35 letters maximum for field Wayne WV
name.) County State
(b) For OCS wells:
NA_ NA
Area Name Block Number
Date of Lease: ¥
|- | P . | NA
Mo. Day Yr. OCS Lease Number
(c) Name and identification number
of this well: (35 letters and digits : _
o Ho»ard Baldwin 54-1085
(d) If code 4 or 5 in 2.0 above, name
of the reservoir: (35 letters NA

maximum.)

6.0 (a) Name and code number of the

See Addendum "A"

haser: (35 lett d digit 5 . . :
i 1. e i ool e Houdaille Industries, Inc. N/Available
available, leave biank.) Name Buyer Code
(b) Date of the contract: .
| 1i742+8, 718,
Mo. Day Yr:
{c) Estimated annual production:
2.l MMcf.
(a) Base Price (b) Tax (c) All Other (d) Total of (a),
($/MMBTU) Prices [Indicate (b) and (c)
R (+) or (-).]
7.0 Contract price:See Addendum HAY .
(As of filing date. Complete to 3 | 1283 0051 0003 1 356
decimal places.) | e R e RS oA s ¥ i
8.0 Maximum lawful rate: :
(As of filing date. Completeto 3
decinal piatent ! 2.243 |0.302 | 0.0 _ 082520235
9.0 Person responsible for this application: |
| Willjam C. Charlton Division Counsel
Agen§ Use Only | Name 7 Title
Date Received by Juris. Agency = L, 7 0 77 / /
[FEB 2 & 1u/y I Y ol Ferit
! Signature
Date Received by FERC l
| 02/ 28/79 (304) 342-8166
i Date Appiication is Completed Phone Number

FT75C0306/2-2



» , WELL DETERMINATION REPORT

Y

PARTICIPANTS: DATE: 0CY 19 ]9“ BUYER-SELLER CODE

e oeewonWncluadnicl Cgs Uozom_sém 009283
FIRST PURCHASER: M MWW \/ﬂé’v

OTHER:

M‘, _.(,.A«,& /dd,oZ:ﬂ.l_._, seesl
W. Va. Department of Mines, Oil & Gas Division ﬁ;dﬁz—mr.—n—-—b—w
WELL DETERMINATION Filé NUMBER (o ot

790228 108089 -1329

Use Above File Number on all Communications

Felating to Determination of this Well

CHECK EACH ITEM AS COMPLETE OR NOTE WHAT IS MISSING

ITEM NO.

1 FERC-121 Y/ Items not completed - Line No.
2 IV-1 - Agent \,\[,{M,{,@m C. QhaL&Jm

3 IV-2 - Well Permit I/

4 1IV-6 - Well Plat /

5 1IV-35- Well Record * / Drilling / Deepening —

6 IV-36- Gas-0il Test:/Gas Only —~  Was 0il Produced? == _Rafio =~

7 IV-39- Annual Production / _years kmo_’,

8 1IV-40- 90 day Production q3 Days off Line: =

9 1IV-48- Application for Certification. Complete? /
' Affidavit
Form #51 - 52 - 53 - 54 - 55 = 57 - 58. Complete ¢ I/ Signed /

18 - 28 Other: Survey Logs Geological Charts Structure Map

<

10 - 17 I

1:4000 Map Well Tabulations Gas Analyses
' CMMU'\—LE_OL Je—1a—- 54 S _
(5) Date Eempleted: 1 hek E el | ﬂ\f\“ Deepened
‘3');0—6¢AL:
(5) Production Depth: "1 P | "33

(5) Production Formation: 53 )nm-t

o Tl L et
(5) Static R.PM: 248

(6) Other Gas Test: e

(7) Avg. Daily Gas from Annual Production: ; g 427 C { Iﬁ ﬂ/ /

/ ) L ]
(8) Avg. Daily Gas from 90-day ending w/1-120, days ?1 é e X gz&/ﬁ//

(8) Line Pressure: 4//4' PSIG from Daily Report
(5) 0il Production: — From Completion Report - 08/25/2023
(10-17) Does lease inventory indicate enhanced recovery being done: i/
Ju=-17) Is affidavit signed? \/ No'tarized? ‘/

" 2s official well record with the Department confirm the submitted information? ﬁ’g

“2itional Inforration Does computer program confirm?

"as Determination Objected to? ___By “hom?



v e

FORM_IV-56WC
(12-78] , ‘ Dace 02/28 . 1979
g Ve Gl -

STATE OF WEST YIRGINIA gpffJEOY'S 54-1085
e WO,
CEPARTMENT OF MINES, OIL aND GAS DIVISION - 1
A we
No. 47 . 099 - 1229
Stace Councy Perzic

WELL CLASSIFICATION FoRM
STRIPFER GAS WELL
NGPA Section 108
DESIGNATED AGENT William C. Charlton
ADDRESS P. 0. Box 1473
Charleston, WV 25325

WELL QPERATOR Industrial Gas Corporation LOCATION: Elevacion 930.5"
———==24141 GLas Corpora

ADDRESS _ P. 0. Box 47 Watershed Not Availabile
Charleston, wv 25325 Disc.Stonewaltouncy Wayne Quad. Wayne
* *

GAS PURCHASER Gas Purchase Contrace No.
ADDRESS Meter Charc Code R0205 o
—_— Date of Contract *
*See FERC-121 - Addendum "A"
* * *

* - * %* . * * * * * * * * * * % *

Provide a3 complete inventory of the lease and production equipmenc used for the well for che previous
24 monchs or, if less than 24 months, the perind the well has been in produccion. Inciude 2 complecte
listc orf €quipment or processes used in connection with recognized enhanced recovery tecnniques during
complecion or produccion. (Actach Separate sheers, if necessary.)

(See Attachment)

Lisc all records reasonabdbly available to You which contain informacion relevant co a determinacion
orf eligibilxcy (anluding Production records, B&0 Tax Records and Toyalty pavmenc records) and

- indicace the location of such records:

All records required to determine Production by meter
stations are maintained in Charleston, West Virginia.

B&O Tax Records are located in Charleston, West Virginia,
our Boston, Massachusetts office and the Houston, Texas
office. ‘ .

Royalty bayment instructions are located in Charleston,
West Virginia office and Houston, Texas office.

08/25/2023




FORM IV-56WC
fReverse)
12278}

Describe the search macde of any records listed above:

I have made a diligent search of the production records located
in Charleston, West Virginia. They were the records utilized
in making the determination herein.

Are you aware of any other information which would tend to be inconsistent wirh the
informatrion specified above? Yes Mo_ X . If yes, indicate the type and source of the
informacion.

AFFIDAVIT

1, Lawrence B. Mentzer , having been first sworn according to law, state thac
I have caused to De made a diligent search of those records hereinbefore indicacted in the wmanner
herein descrived, that the information contained in this document is true and accurate and that
on the basis of the records and examinations hereinbefore described, and to the best of my information,
knowledge and belief, the well for which this certification is soughc qualifies as a scripper well.

R I
2 oy
z . 22 S a2 -

[

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF Kanawha ., TO WIT: =

I, Charlotte I. Mathews ., a Motary Public in and for the state and county aforesaid,

do certify thact Lawrence B. Mentzerwhose name is signed to che writing above, bearing dace

the 28 day of February , 19 79 , has acknov}ledged the same before me, in my county aforesaid.
Given under my hand and official seal this 28 day of February , 1979.
My term of office expires on the Sth day of December , 1985

08/25/2023

/ / // /] / / /
\ t/‘ / 1 ,(‘vf( < /' /‘é LA S

Notary Pudli c /

/,
(HOTARTAL SEAL]
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8 Latitude 3& ° /0 '

\
° 20

—
&2

UEG. Co. M.

Longitude

Hoord- Boldwrrs

Hoord -Ea/dsvir? 7 2

VI

U G Co. M,

Legse# /#2459

Koo rg/~ Bosr sw/rs
TR H -SSR Parf S8424a

SeASfone

Colt W.0.68.0, 24:

Seriol/# /085
\’\
Set Stome £/ev. 930.5 o
Collof 28eech SS8-3omay 4, "19
Larpe
. cech
0'56.! (O . M/”-
/ Booref~
Loos
A7r2,
New Location.§
Drill Deeper..... O
Redrill ............ O
Abandonment. ........ O
Company > = : STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Address Box 2/68 Charlesrton 4 W. Ve, | DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Farm_ & oard/ - Boldwrr { oL AND GAs DivisioN
Port S84 L CHARLESTON
Tract___#/ __ Acres_.£5 _ Léase No. /259 | ‘
Well (Farm) No.__S¢ Serial No. /985~ WELL LOCATIO IHS/%&@Q,
Elevation (Spirit Level)__~N30. 5~ FILE NO.__ WAY~ /229

Quadrangle__#¥@y rz@

. -+ Denotes location of well on United States
County_@zae__sttrxctﬂaam/l__ Topographic Maps, scale 1 to 62,500, latitude
Engineer__ 205 . L lowrroy and longitude lines being represented by

Fd

border lines as shown.

Engineer’s Registration No.__ <249
i — Denotes one inch spaces on border line of
File No Drawing No :

original tracing.
Date S€0X /7,795 Scale_ / "=F00 F7

ALLEN BLUEPRINT & SUPPLY CO.






